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Addendum

On 20 June 1983 the Permanent Delegation. of Chile forwarded to the
secretariat the following list of amendments to be made to doctuient L/5499
circulated on 1 June 1983.
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1. Add the following headings:

Heading No. Product

61.01.89.99

61.02.01.00

61.02.89.01

61.02.89.02

Ad valorem surcharge

Other

Of fabrics coated with
synthetic resins

Of cotton

Of man-made textile fibres

15%

15%

15%

15%

2. Heading No. 10.10.01.00 should read "70.10.01.00".

3. In accordance with Ministry of Finance Decree No. 348, published in
the Official Gazette of 31 May 1983, the tariff surcharges on the following
products have been fixed at 15 per cent:

HeadingNH. Reading No.il.ZN

51.01.01.00

51.01.03.00

51.01.04.00

51.01.05.00

51.01.89.01

51.01.89.02

60.01.89.01

60.01.89.99

60.03.01.00

60.03.02.00

60.03.89.00

60.04.02.00

60.05.01.00

60.05.02.00

60.05.03.00

60.05.89.00

61.01.01.00

61.01.89.01

61.01.89.02

61.02.89.99

62.03.03.00

70.05.01.00

70.05.89.00

70.06.01.00

70.06.89.00

70.10.01.00


