GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

L/5499/Add.l 4 July 1983 Limited Distribution

Original: Spanish

NOTIFICATION IN PURSUANCE OF PARAGRAPH 3 OF THE UNDERSTANDING REGARDING NOTIFICATION, CONSULTATION, DISPUTE SETTLEMENT AND SURVEILLANCE

Communication from Chile

Addendum

On 20 June 1983 the Permanent Delegation of Chile forwarded to the secretariat the following list of amendments to be made to document L/5499 circulated on 1 June 1983.

L/5499/Add.1 Page 2

1. Add the following headings:

Heading No.	Product	Ad valorem surcharge
61.01.89.99	Other	15%
61.02.01.00	Of fabrics coated with synthetic resins	15%
61.02.89.01	Of cotton	15%
61.02.89.02	Of man-made textile fibres	15%

- 2. Heading No. 10.10.01.00 should read "70.10.01.00".
- 3. In accordance with Ministry of Finance Decree No. 348, published in the Official Gazette of 31 May 1983, the tariff surcharges on the following products have been fixed at 15 per cent:

Heading No.	Heading No.
51.01.01.00	60.05.02.00
51.01.03.00	60.05.03.00
51.01.04.00	60.05.89.00
51.01.05.00	61.01.01.00
51.01.89.01	61.01.89.01
51.01.89.02	61.01.89.02
60.01.89.01	61.02.89.99
60.01.89.99	62.03.03.00
60.03.01.00	70.05.01.00
60.03.02.00	70.05.89.00
60.03.89.00	70.06.01.00
60.04.02.00	70.06.89.00
60.05.01.00	70.10.01.00